

Form **PTO-1595** RI U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

| | 3513 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | |
|--|---|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • | |
| Tab settings → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | |
| Eric McClure | Name: SIC LLC | |
| Fredric I. Albert 12-9-02 | Name, | |
| Ivan M. Spiers | Internal Address: | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes VNo | 16902 Von Karman Avenue | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Irvine, California 92606 | |
| Assignment Merger | same as above | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | Street Address: same as above | |
| Other | | |
| | City:State:Zip: | |
| 11/25/2002 Execution Date: | | |
| | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/198,566 | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| | | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes V No | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | 40.00 | |
| Name: Kit M. Stetina, Esq. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 | |
| STETINA BRUNDA ET AL. | Enclosed | |
| 75 Enterprise, Suite 250 | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| Aliso Viejo, California 92656 | | |
| same as above | 8. Deposit account number: | |
| Street Address: same as above | 19-4330 | |
| | | |
| | C = | |
| City:State:Zip: | | |
| DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Signature. | | |
| , | 1 -111 | |
| Kit M. Stating | 12/02/2002 | |
| Kit M. Stetina Name of Person Signing | Signature Date | |
| | | |
| Total number of pages including cove | er sheet, attachments, and documents: | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 12/16/2002 LMUELLER 00000184 10198566 40.00 OP

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 013567 FRAME: 0514 Sent By: PETS; NZANIA ent By: PETS; 7605971300; **949 4/4 1662 7605971300**; Nov-26-02 3:58PM; 11/26 'UZ 15:46 NO.785 U7/U8 Nov-25-02 12:13PM; Pag

Page 7/9

Page 6/8

| ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION | Docket Number (Optional): SIQLQ-8018 | |
|---|---|--|
| Whereas, I, Eric McClure of 2000 Malabar Road, Trabuse Canyon, California 80079, hereafter | | |
| referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a HAND STEERABLE SPORTS | | |
| SCOOTER | | |
| for which an application for a United States Patent was filled on July 18, 2002, Application Number 10/196,566 | | |
| or which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and | | |
| Whereas, SIC LLC of Irvine, California, horein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 18902 Von | | |
| Karman Avenue, Irvine, Celifornia 92506 is decirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; | | |
| Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt wharoof is acknowledged, and other | | |
| good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do salt, sesign and transfer unto said | | |
| assigned the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and | | |
| interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and | | |
| request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said essignes, of | | |
| the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof | | |
| of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely | | |
| as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. | | |
| Executed this 2516 day of N | lovember 2002, at | |
| | | |
| Eric McCiure | | |
| State of California) 58: 566 41 8146 (County of Orange | | |
| Before me personally appeared said Bris MoC lure and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this | | |
| Soni (Notery Public | | |
| recest Supresures or an the (meetiture or a seliginate or inspiration in the entire interest or their representable(s) are required. Bubunit multiple furnis if more than one separate. See Selon . | | |

REEL: 013567 FRAME: 0515

1 aye 774

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION Docket Number (Optional): SICLC-001 B Whoreas, I, Fredrie I. Albert of 1848 Commodoro Read, New part Beach, California 52550 referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a HAND STEERABLE SPORTS SCOOTER for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on July 16, 2002 Application Number 10/196,566 or which an application for a United States Patent was executed on Whereas, SIC LLC of Invine, California, herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 18802 Von Karmen Avenue, Irvine, California 92606 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, i, the applicant, by these presents do sail, assign and transfer unto said assignes the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and Interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as July and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed day 2002. State of California) **38**; County of Orange Sefore me personally appeared said Fredric I. Albert and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and Seal (Notary Public)

Note: Signatures of july the hyvertigms of assignace of record of the entire info

PATENT REEL: 013567 FRAME: 0516 Sent By: PETS;

7605971300; **747 414 1004 7605971300**; Nov-26-02 3:59PM; 11/20 'UZ 75:4/ NO.785 08/08 Nov-25-02 12:13PM; Pag

Page 9/9 3**/08 Page 8/8**

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION Docket Number (Optional): Whereas, I, Ivan M. Spiers of 2014 Downs Drive, Leguna Susch, California 92651 referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a HAND STEERABLE SPORTS SCOOTER tor which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number If or which an application for a United States Patent was executed on Whereas, BIC LLC of Irvine, California, herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 16602 Von-Karman Avenue, Irvine, California 92606 is decirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same: Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do self, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. State of California) 88: County of Orange Before me personally appeared said Ivan M. Spiers and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and I

> PATENT REEL: 013567 FRAME: 0517